CLASSIFICA AL TURNO 9

Pos D T NAME Rtg PRtg Fed Pts  DIrE  BucT s-B APRO
1 4 CM  POZZARI SIMONE 2136 2128 || 75 00 540 4450 18479
2 CM  PEGNO MATTIA 2183 2041 PP 7.5 o0 535 4325 18213
3 11 CM  ROTONDARO ALBERTO 2013 20.8 ] 7.5 o0 470 3875 1582.1
a 21 IN  LILONI FRANCESCO MATTIA 1874 2142 [JJJ 7.0 oo 0 4175  1863.0
5 1 M HERCEGOVAC NEVEN 2187 2122 ] 7.0 oo 515 3700 18456
6 12 1IN MARSON ROY 1959 2007 JJ] 7.0 o0 s00 3750 1753.8
7 9 M SERLONI LUDOVICO* 2048 208 [JJ] 7.0 o0 40 3800 1766.0
8 10 CM  URBANI GABRIEL* 2046 2033 PP 6.5 00 s20 3650 18661
9 6 CM  CINA' VITTORIO 2104 1921 Bl 65 o0 520 3ars 1779.0
10 3 M RINDONE ANDREA 2138 2000 [J] 6.5 00 495 3300 17599
11 25  IN  VERRE GAETANO 1839 1848 Bl 65 00 495 3150 1615.0
12 14  IN  BRIATANICOLO' 1927 1938 Bl 65 o0 490 375 1694.0
13 41 2N BIANCO PAOLO 1658 1907 [ 65 o0 40 2025 1658.7
14 17 CM  GOLAGIORGIO 1916 19sa JJ] 6.0 o0 540 3450 1813.0
15 5 CM  CASADIO NICCOLO' 2109 1992 Bl 60 o0 520 3150 1786.8
16 8 CM  MUSSO ALESSIO* 2076 10 ] 6.0 o0 475 29025 1736.0
17 19 1IN LO GATTO RICCARDO 1892 1779 ] 6.0 o0 475 2900 1671.0
18 33 2N MAZZOLAFILIPPO 1775 1766 B 6.0 o0 45 2650 1616.1
19 37 2N CALIACARLO 1721 1750 Bl 60 o0 45 2525 1631.4
20 55  NC  CHINELLI ANDREA 1474 16a7 ] 6.0 o0 405 2450 1525.8
21 7 CF PADUANO CLAUDIO 2078 1941 Bl 55 o0 s35 2950 1845.4
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CLASSIFICA AL TURNO 9

Pos
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

1D
31
27
50
28
30
15
35
18
23
29
42
40
32
34
46
47
38
22
20
16
24

T
1IN
1N
3N
2N
1IN
1IN
2N
1N
CM
1IN
2N
2N
1N
2N
2N
2N
2N
CM
1IN
1N
1N

NAME
BRUGNONI LORENZO*

GIAMMONA FEDERICO

CANELLA JACOPO

BOSIO ANDREA

TRECCOZZI RICCARDO

GANCI ELIO

VERGA FRANCESCO

ROTUNNO FLAVIO

PIZZOFERRATO MATTIA

BERGAMASCHI ELIA

MAIDA FEDERICO

LANEVE GIULIO

CERVINI ALESSANDRO

GUCCIONE MATTEO FRANCESCO*

CATANZARO CLAUDIO

MAZZEO FRANCESCO

CANDIANO VALERIO

MAMMI SAMUELE

MASCIA GERMANO*

MARKEVICHUS YARASLAU
GRECO EDOARDO

Rtg
1790
1812
1572
1797
1793
1924
1756
1901
1869
1794
1657
1660
1785
1767
1614
1609
1703
1870
1884
1920
1850

PRtg Fed
1789
1890
1847
1737
1691
1797
1716
1764
1691
1652
1640
1478
1736
1693
1635
1586
1705
1859
1732
1622
1687

Pts
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

DirE
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

BucT

51.5
51.0
48.5
48.5
48.5
48.0
47.0
46.0
46.0
45.5
44.5
44.0
44.0
44.0
43.0
41.5
41.5
53.5
50.5
47.5

46.5

S-B
28.25
29.00
28.25
26.75
25.75
26.75
24.75
27.00
26.25
22.25
23.75
24.50
23.75
23.25
22.75
23.50
22.25
28.00
25.50
25.00

22.25

APRO

1716.6
1756.2
1671.2
1656.6
1644.0
1689.4
1649.2
1661.8
1608.3
1616.7
1575.8
1552.1
1586.9
1552.7
1569.1
1541.0
1617.0
1769.2
1745.8
1642.6

1640.4
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CLASSIFICA AL TURNO 9

Pos
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63

1D
26
36
39
49
45
44
87
48
43
79
127
53
52
57
13
90
54
56
103
99

62

T
1N
2N
2N
3N
2N
2N
NC
3N
2N
3N
NC
3N
2N
3N
CM
NC
3N
NC
NC
NC

NC

NAME
CENTAMORE ALBERTO

BALDESCHI NICCOLO®

BIANCHI MARCO

GERVASI PIETRO

DI PASQUALE KAROL

SANTORO DANILO

ALTISSIMO TIZIANO

SALERNO ANTONINO*

MATTIA ALESSANDRO*
PIGHI EDOARDO

TAMBURI ANDREA

MAZZAMUTO SALVATORE LORENZO

RUSSO GIORGIO NII NOI

DIDONNA ROBERTO

LO PRESTI GIULIO(W)

MORETTO CHRISTIAN

MONNI FRANCESCO

MARTINENGHI GABRIEL

ASSUNTI DAVIDE

FONDERICO FRANCESCO

MOTTESE MARCO

Rtg
1820
1733
1677
1575
1631
1633
1272
1578
1644
1337
999
1513
1529
1472
1955
1255
1481
1474
1104
1172

1414

PRtg
1586
1513
1576
1675
1650
1486
1628
1494
1408
1469
1461
1409
1378
1336
1765
1446
1493
1375
1528
1515

1350

Fed

Pts
5.0

5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5

DirE
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

BucT
45.0
43.0
43.0
42.5
42.5
42.5
42.0
41.5
39.5
38.5
38.0
38.0
37.0
35.0
47.5
42.5
42.0
41.5
41.0
40.5

40.5

S-B
22.75
21.00
20.25
20.25
20.00
20.00
22.50
20.25
19.00
18.00
20.75
19.00
15.50
16.75
21.75
19.00
18.75
17.00
17.25
18.00

17.25

APRO
1601.9
1568.8
1558.7
1563.2
1568.9
1528.4
1470.3
1539.6
1506.4
1392.8
1356.3
1433.2
1420.0
1356.0
1664.5
1458.9
1520.7
1532.3
1298.4
1401.6

1418.9
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CLASSIFICA AL TURNO 9

Pos D T NAME Rtg PRtg Fed Pts  DIrE  BucT s-B APRO
64 65 3N LA BARBERA MARCELLO 1398 1335 B 45 o0 a0 1775 1406.9
65 58 3N SANFILIPPO GIUSEPPE 1470 13383z. Q) ] 45 o0 300 1575 1414.3
66 61  NC  ORTOBELLI LOZZA MARCO 1424 146 BB 45 o0 30 1525 1452.8
67 51 3N VULPIO MARTIN 1571 46s ] 45 o0 385 1550 1443.0
68 68 NC  PEANO cAvAsoLAfFeDeErRico 1385 1337 JJ| 45 o00 375 1450 14367
69 86  NC  SHORE JACOB NATHAN MEIR 1274 1370 [J ] 45 o0 370 1650 13533
70 104 NC  BARDI ENRICO 1098 1365 P B 45 o0 35 1450 1326.1
71 89 NC  EIORINI CLAUDIO 1260 1517 |JJ 45 00 365 1300 12861
72 91 3N GARGIULO FILIPPO 1254 1326 |JJ ] 45 o00 360 1475 13413
73 93  NC  SGARBIMICHELE 1232 1413 ] 45 o0 35 1450 1253.9
74 96  NC  CASANO RICCARDO 1180 a1 B 40 o0 a0 1775 1449.7
75 82  NC  BARBIERI PIETRO 1300 100 P 40 o0 a5 1575 1465.7
76 84  NC  ATTARDI GIANMICHELE 1294 1353 B 40 o0 40 1300 1456.3
77 67 NC  PIAZZESE SALVATORE 1390 1386 JJ| 40 00 400 1350 14597
78 60 NC  BERAPIETRO 1436 1307 [J ] 4.0 o0 395 1450 145609
79 75  NC  ALBERTI DIEGO 1349 121 [ 40 o0 395 1400 1402.1
80 71 NC  GORGONI ROBERTO LIBERO* 1374 1535 [ 40 o0 395 1300 1454.4
81 63 NC  ORIGA CRISTIAN 1413 125+ ] 4.0 o0 30 1350 1466.8
82 78  NC  PAOLINELLI LEONARDO 1339 131 ] 40 o0 385 1200 1469.0
83 83  NC  BIANCHINI DAVIDE 1300 1364 Bl 40 o0 375 1225 1377.3
84 92  NC  NERIEMANUELE 1251 1258 Bl 40 o0 35 1400 1309.0



https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#65
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#58
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#61
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#51
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#68
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#86
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#104
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#89
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#91
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#93
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#96
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#82
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#84
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#67
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#60
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#75
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#71
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#63
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#78
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#83
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#92

CLASSIFICA AL TURNO 9

Pos D T NAME Rtg PRtg Fed Pts  DIrE  BucT s-B APRO
85 77  NC  DINDO NICOLA 1341 1208 BBl 40 o0 30 1400 1319.3
86 8  NC  CANOSSA RICCARDO 1277 1179 BBl 40 o0 340 1350 1344.0
87 98  NC  MAZZITELLO MIRKO 1175 1274 ] 4.0 o0 35 1150 1293.8
88 121 NC  MILILLO FRANCESCO 999 1182 BBl 40 o0 330 1300 1253.8
89 94  NC  BENCINI DAVIDE 1200 1183 BBl 40 o0 325 1250 1279.4
9 66  NC  POLIZIO LUCA 1395 1157 Bl 40 o0 325 1175 1291.1
91 73 NC DI NICOLA CARENA DANIELE 1362 1130 BBl 40 o0 305 1050 1305.8
92 64  NC  SERAFINILUIGI 1399 1396 Bl 35 o0 435 1350 1510.0
93 81  NC  TAORMINA ANTONINO 1317 1385 Bl 35 o0 410 1275 1464.7
94 70 NC  CALI' SIMONE 1378 1310 Bl 35 o0 395 1175 1452.9
95 108 NC DI PETTA EDOARDO 1060 1243 Bl 35 o0 390 1325 1358.8
96 72 NC  IACOMELLI COSTANTINO 1363 1324 JJ] 35 o0 370 850 1399.8
97 107 NC  SILVESTRO MARCO 1062 1251 Bl 35 o0 35 1275 1292.2
98 123 NC  NARDELLI JACOPO* 999 1245 3.5 00 355 1150 1282.0
99 113 NC  BENEDETTI LEONARDO* 1005 1310 Bl 35 o0 35 1125 1348.6
100 69 3N CHIEPPA GIUSEPPE 1379 1257 Bl 35 o0 35 1150 1347.8
101 76  NC  GIANNULLI DAVIDE 1347 1162 Bl 35 o0 330 1250 1283.3
102 126 NC  ROSSO ALESSANDRO 999 1159 Bl 35 00 330 1075 1261.3
103 88  NC  ALBERTAZZI ANDREA 1265 1157 Bl 35 o0 330 925 1192.3
104 80  NC  EORTUNA JACOPO 1320 1151 Bl 35 o0 325 975 1319.7
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CLASSIFICA AL TURNO 9

Pos D T NAME Rtg PRtg Fed Pts  DIrE  BucT s-B APRO
105 97  NC  SERAFINI PEDRO 1176 122 ] 35 o0 305 825 1150.1
106 120 NC  LONGO FRANCESCO 999 128 ] 3.0 o0 375 1225 1317.3
107 106 NC  PESCI ALBERTO 1070 1275 Bl 30 o0 375 1100 1308.7
108 119 NC  GOETSCH THOMAS* 999 1206 [ 30 o0 35 1150 1265.3
109 116 NC  COPPA LORENZO 999 1255 JJ] 3.0 o0 35 900 1274.6
110 115 NC  BERTA STEFANO 999 1196 Bl 30 o0 35 900 1221.0
111 118 NC  FICANO GIULIO 999 1060 Bl 30 o0 35 800 1265.9
112 112 NC  DERRICO ANDREA 1022 1133 J] 3.0 o0 30 800 1290.1
113 124 NC  PARDUCCI MICHELE 999 1047 Bl 30 o0 30 800 1256.1
114 125 NC  PORCU LUCA 999 1140 Bl 30 o0 325 850 1172.9
115 59  NC  FERRANDINA GIOVANNI* 1452 o0 JP 30 o0 @5 675 1227.1
116 111 NC  SPERANZOSO ENRICO 1030 1152 J] 3.0 o0 30 625 1130.4
117 114 NC  ALVARO MARCO 999 1065 Bl 30 o0 205 675 1257.3
118 110 NC  SERRA MANUEL 1031 1064 ] 3.0 o0 275 350 1071.9
119 95  NC  BACCI GIOELE 1189 113 J] 25 o0 30 875 1303.4
120 117 NC  COVIELLO PIETRO 999 1132 Bl 25 o0 325 625 1170.7
121 109 NC  SERINO VITTORIO 1058 1066 Bl 25 o0 205 a5 1093.2
122 101 NC  FOLICALDI ALESSANDRO 1163 1033 ] 25 o0 270 325 1119.9
123 100 NC  VESPASIANO ANIELLO 1164 1100 BB 20 o0 35 700 1354.1
124 105 NC  MONTEMURRO FEDERICO 1092 120 PP 20 o0 00 400 1114.9
125 102 NC  SIRIGNANO EMANUELE 1150 1050 P 20 o0 285 100 1023.3



https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#97
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#120
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#106
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#119
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#116
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#115
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#118
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#112
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#124
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#125
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#59
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#111
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#114
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#110
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#95
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#117
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#109
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#101
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#100
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#105
https://www.cigscacchi2022.it/wp-content/uploads/classifiche/wwwU16/playercard.html#102

126 74  NC  SPINNATO DARIO 1356 0 Bl 10 o0 200 150 1276.4

127 122 NC  MURRAU MICHELE 999 0 Bl 10 o0 275 250 1183.8
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